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Soybeans for Beans:  Area Planted, Harvested, Yield and Production, 
Iowa by County, 2007-2008 

County 
and 

District 

Area Planted Area Harvested Yield Production 

2007 2008 2007 2008 2007 2008 2007 2008 

 Acres Acres Acres Acres Bushels Bushels 1,000 Bushels 1,000 Bushels 

Buena Vista 
Cherokee 
Clay 
Dickinson 
Emmet 
Lyon 
O'Brien 
Osceola 
Palo Alto 
Plymouth 
Pocahontas 
Sioux 
Northwest 
 
Butler 
Cerro Gordo 
Floyd 
Franklin 
Hancock 
Humboldt 
Kossuth 
Mitchell 
Winnebago 
Worth 
Wright 
North Central 
 
Allamakee 
Black Hawk 
Bremer 
Buchanan 
Chickasaw 
Clayton 
Delaware 
Dubuque 
Fayette 
Howard 
Winneshiek 
Northeast 
 
Audubon 
Calhoun 
Carroll 
Crawford 
Greene 
Guthrie 
Harrison 
Ida 
Monona 
Sac 
Shelby 
Woodbury 
West Central 
 
Boone 
Dallas 
Grundy 
Hamilton 
Hardin 
Jasper 
Marshall 
Polk 
Poweshiek 
Story 
Tama 
Webster 
Central 

128,000 
126,500 
119,000 
75,000 
85,000 

120,000 
138,500 
96,500 

102,500 
176,000 
137,500 
150,500 

1,455,000 
 

88,500 
82,500 
88,500 
93,500 
97,500 
94,000 

203,000 
81,000 
77,500 
77,500 

126,500 
1,110,000 

 
24,000 
90,500 
66,000 
77,000 
81,200 
42,100 
46,200 
26,700 
96,100 
80,000 
55,200 

685,000 
 

90,000 
126,000 
109,000 
134,000 
119,000 
79,000 

124,000 
91,000 

124,000 
121,500 
129,000 
139,500 

1,386,000 
 

98,000 
97,100 

118,000 
99,000 
87,500 

119,500 
108,000 
64,500 

100,400 
100,000 
121,500 
137,000 

1,250,500 

143,000 
135,500 
135,000 
82,500 
96,000 

130,500 
145,500 
106,000 
115,000 
194,000 
150,000 
164,000 

1,597,000 
 

105,500 
101,000 
103,000 
106,000 
112,000 
105,000 
225,500 
87,500 
90,500 
85,000 

138,000 
1,259,000 

 
33,000 

106,000 
76,500 
96,500 
94,500 
52,000 
60,500 
33,500 

112,500 
89,000 
72,000 

826,000 
 

94,000 
127,000 
116,500 
148,500 
123,000 
89,000 

129,500 
102,000 
142,000 
125,500 
134,500 
175,500 

1,507,000 
 

103,000 
108,500 
131,500 
107,000 
104,000 
135,000 
122,500 
67,500 

112,500 
115,000 
139,500 
142,000 

1,388,000 

127,800 
126,400 
118,700 
74,800 
84,900 

119,900 
138,400 
96,400 

102,400 
175,700 
137,300 
150,300 

1,453,000 
 

88,300 
82,400 
88,400 
93,400 
97,400 
93,900 

202,600 
80,800 
77,300 
77,300 

126,300 
1,108,100 

 
23,900 
90,400 
65,900 
76,900 
81,100 
42,000 
46,100 
26,600 
96,000 
79,900 
55,100 

683,900 
 

89,900 
125,800 
108,800 
133,800 
118,800 
78,900 

123,800 
90,800 

123,900 
121,300 
128,900 
139,300 

1,384,000 
 

97,800 
96,900 

117,800 
98,900 
87,400 

119,300 
107,700 
64,200 

100,300 
99,900 

117,800 
136,900 

1,244,900 

142,600 
135,100 
134,300 
82,300 
95,800 

130,000 
145,000 
105,600 
114,600 
193,600 
149,600 
163,500 

1,592,000 
 

104,300 
100,100 
102,700 
105,300 
111,500 
104,600 
224,500 
86,700 
90,200 
84,500 

137,600 
1,252,000 

 
32,800 

105,500 
76,100 
95,900 
94,200 
51,700 
60,200 
33,200 

111,000 
88,700 
71,700 

821,000 
 

93,700 
126,500 
116,200 
148,100 
122,100 
88,500 

128,700 
101,700 
141,300 
124,900 
133,800 
174,500 

1,500,000 
 

102,000 
107,900 
130,300 
106,500 
102,900 
133,600 
122,000 
66,100 

111,900 
114,500 
138,400 
140,900 

1,377,000 

52.6 
55.0 
50.4 
51.0 
52.7 
55.3 
54.8 
54.7 
50.8 
49.4 
51.1 
54.1 
52.6 

 
52.2 
51.0 
52.2 
50.7 
53.0 
51.8 
52.5 
53.5 
55.1 
52.0 
51.4 
52.3 

 
48.4 
52.8 
54.1 
50.7 
50.4 
52.3 
54.2 
54.2 
50.6 
48.8 
50.9 
51.4 

 
53.1 
52.2 
50.5 
50.3 
52.8 
49.5 
50.2 
50.1 
48.5 
54.0 
53.1 
45.1 
50.7 

 
54.2 
53.7 
57.0 
50.4 
53.8 
57.1 
58.5 
51.7 
58.2 
54.0 
55.2 
51.1 
54.7 

50.0 
54.5 
47.5 
43.5 
44.5 
50.0 
53.0 
47.5 
48.0 
51.0 
50.5 
54.0 
50.0 

 
47.0 
44.5 
44.0 
44.5 
49.5 
49.0 
47.5 
44.5 
46.0 
45.0 
46.0 
46.5 

 
41.5 
49.5 
44.5 
46.0 
44.5 
50.0 
46.0 
44.0 
44.5 
44.0 
44.5 
45.5 

 
49.5 
48.5 
49.0 
53.0 
46.0 
43.5 
39.5 
49.5 
44.0 
50.0 
48.0 
45.0 
47.0 

 
43.5 
46.5 
53.0 
46.5 
48.0 
52.5 
50.5 
44.0 
48.0 
46.0 
49.0 
47.0 
48.0 

6,725 
6,953 
5,986 
3,812 
4,470 
6,630 
7,580 
5,275 
5,207 
8,686 
7,017 
8,138 

76,479 
 

4,607 
4,200 
4,612 
4,735 
5,163 
4,860 

10,639 
4,321 
4,260 
4,018 
6,492 

57,907 
 

1,156 
4,775 
3,562 
3,895 
4,087 
2,195 
2,499 
1,442 
4,858 
3,896 
2,805 

35,170 
 

4,772 
6,571 
5,499 
6,734 
6,272 
3,906 
6,214 
4,553 
6,010 
6,551 
6,847 
6,279 

70,208 
 

5,298 
5,204 
6,712 
4,984 
4,701 
6,813 
6,300 
3,319 
5,834 
5,396 
6,506 
6,991 

68,058 

7,131 
7,364 
6,380 
3,580 
4,263 
6,502 
7,685 
5,018 
5,501 
9,874 
7,556 
8,830 

79,684 
 

4,902 
4,454 
4,519 
4,686 
5,519 
5,121 

10,664 
3,858 
4,149 
3,803 
6,330 

58,005 
 

1,362 
5,223 
3,387 
4,413 
4,193 
2,587 
2,770 
1,461 
4,941 
3,904 
3,192 

37,433 
 

4,638 
6,135 
5,694 
7,849 
5,615 
3,850 
5,084 
5,034 
6,217 
6,245 
6,421 
7,851 

70,633 
 

4,439 
5,018 
6,902 
4,953 
4,940 
7,000 
6,190 
2,902 
5,388 
5,268 
6,778 
6,624 

66,402 

  --continued 



  

 USDA, National Agricultural Statistics Service, Iowa Agricultural Statistics Bulletin 
Page 59 

Soybeans for Beans:  Area Planted, Harvested, Yield and Production, 
Iowa by County, 2007-2008 (continued) 

County 
and 

District 

Area Planted Area Harvested Yield Production 

2007 2008 2007 2008 2007 2008 2007 2008 

 Acres Acres Acres Acres Bushels Bushels 1,000 Bushels 1,000 Bushels 

Benton 
Cedar 
Clinton 
Iowa 
Jackson 
Johnson 
Jones 
Linn 
Muscatine 
Scott 
East Central 
 
Adair 
Adams 
Cass 
Fremont 
Mills 
Montgomery 
Page 
Pottawattamie 
Taylor 
Southwest 
 
Appanoose 
Clarke 
Decatur 
Lucas 
Madison 
Marion 
Monroe 
Ringgold 
Union 
Warren 
Wayne 
South Central 
 
Davis 
Des Moines 
Henry 
Jefferson 
Keokuk 
Lee 
Louisa 
Mahaska 
Van Buren 
Wapello 
Washington 
Southeast 
 
State 

140,500 
91,000 
95,500 
74,500 
38,000 
71,500 
58,000 
91,000 
55,500 
58,500 

774,000 
 

91,000 
57,000 

105,300 
108,500 
91,000 
85,500 

101,000 
190,200 
70,000 

899,500 
 

32,500 
28,100 
29,500 
22,400 
57,900 
64,000 
23,100 
46,500 
44,500 
54,500 
47,000 

450,000 
 

34,500 
56,500 
63,500 
48,500 
73,000 
59,500 
53,500 
90,500 
40,000 
42,000 
78,500 

640,000 
 

8,650,000 

154,500 
106,000 
117,500 
84,500 
50,100 
79,000 
69,500 

108,000 
62,200 
68,700 

900,000 
 

106,000 
63,700 

109,000 
113,500 
98,300 
90,000 

107,500 
204,500 
80,500 

973,000 
 

44,500 
39,300 
39,400 
32,900 
71,500 
79,000 
31,500 
57,900 
53,000 
62,000 
60,000 

571,000 
 

45,000 
62,500 
70,000 
59,500 
86,500 
64,500 
60,000 
99,000 
44,000 
50,000 
88,000 

729,000 
 

9,750,000 

140,400 
90,900 
95,400 
74,400 
37,900 
71,400 
57,900 
90,900 
55,400 
58,400 

773,000 
 

90,900 
56,900 

104,700 
107,700 
90,800 
85,400 

100,700 
189,100 
69,800 

896,000 
 

32,300 
28,000 
29,400 
22,300 
57,800 
63,900 
23,000 
46,400 
44,400 
54,400 
46,900 

448,800 
 

34,300 
56,400 
63,400 
48,300 
72,800 
59,400 
53,400 
90,400 
39,900 
41,900 
78,100 

638,300 
 

8,630,000 

153,800 
105,600 
116,700 
84,000 
49,600 
78,200 
69,000 

107,200 
61,700 
68,200 

894,000 
 

105,300 
63,200 

108,300 
110,500 
97,100 
89,300 

106,600 
203,000 
78,700 

962,000 
 

43,900 
38,800 
38,300 
32,400 
70,500 
76,600 
30,900 
57,400 
52,500 
60,500 
58,200 

560,000 
 

44,200 
59,900 
69,100 
58,900 
85,700 
63,300 
55,700 
96,800 
43,200 
48,100 
87,100 

712,000 
 

9,670,000 

54.5 
52.2 
50.6 
55.1 
51.7 
49.5 
52.5 
51.0 
50.0 
52.2 
52.1 

 
53.3 
51.5 
50.5 
51.0 
51.4 
51.9 
52.2 
52.2 
44.9 
51.2 

 
45.6 
46.1 
48.5 
44.4 
54.0 
52.1 
49.3 
46.3 
51.7 
55.2 
51.2 
50.4 

 
48.2 
51.5 
51.1 
46.3 
51.3 
48.7 
48.8 
56.2 
47.5 
46.0 
50.8 
50.3 

 
52.0 

50.5 
48.0 
47.0 
46.5 
46.0 
45.5 
46.0 
46.5 
44.0 
50.5 
47.5 

 
45.0 
38.5 
45.5 
41.0 
41.0 
37.5 
37.0 
41.0 
33.5 
40.5 

 
30.5 
26.0 
31.0 
28.0 
41.5 
44.5 
33.0 
26.0 
37.5 
41.0 
30.0 
35.0 

 
36.0 
46.5 
47.5 
41.5 
46.5 
42.0 
46.5 
47.0 
40.5 
42.0 
50.0 
45.0 

 
46.0 

7,646 
4,748 
4,823 
4,099 
1,959 
3,531 
3,042 
4,636 
2,770 
3,050 

40,304 
 

4,843 
2,928 
5,289 
5,491 
4,664 
4,428 
5,256 
9,862 
3,135 

45,896 
 

1,472 
1,290 
1,425 

990 
3,121 
3,326 
1,134 
2,150 
2,295 
3,005 
2,400 

22,608 
 

1,653 
2,902 
3,237 
2,235 
3,738 
2,891 
2,606 
5,079 
1,897 
1,927 
3,965 

32,130 
 

448,760 

7,766 
5,069 
5,485 
3,906 
2,281 
3,558 
3,174 
4,985 
2,715 
3,442 

42,381 
 

4,740 
2,433 
4,928 
4,517 
3,962 
3,349 
3,944 
8,304 
2,637 

38,814 
 

1,339 
1,009 
1,187 

907 
2,926 
3,409 
1,020 
1,492 
1,969 
2,480 
1,745 

19,483 
 

1,591 
2,776 
3,283 
2,445 
3,985 
2,655 
2,585 
4,540 
1,750 
2,020 
4,355 

31,985 
 

444,820 


